## THE NORFOLK COUNTY COUNCIL (HOPTON-ON-SEA, LOWESTOFT ROAD) (PROHIBITION OF MOTOR VEHICLES) REVOCATION ORDER 2021

The Norfolk County Council, in exercise of their powers, under Sections 1 and Section 122 and Parts III and IV of Schedule 9 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act, 1984 (hereinafter referred to as "the Act"), and of all other enabling powers and after consultation with the Chief Officer of Police in accordance with Part III of Schedule 9 to the Act, hereby make the following Order:-

## 1. Citation and Commencement

This Order may be cited as the "The Norfolk County Council (Hopton-on-Sea, Lowestoft Road) (Prohibition of Motor Vehicles) Revocation Order 2021 and shall come into effect for all purposes on the 29<sup>th</sup> day of March 2021.

- 2. The following Orders are hereby revoked:
  - (i) The Norfolk County Council (Hopton, Lowestoft Road) (Prohibition of Motor Vehicles) Order 2008 and
  - (ii) The Norfolk County Council (Hopton, Lowestoft Road) (Prohibition of Motor Vehicles) No 2 Order 2008.

Certified True Copy

CHIEF LEGAL OFFICER

DATED this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of March 2021

Helen Edwards Chief Legal Officer

feler Esto ands.

HKS/60907(HoptonPR3806PoMVRevocation)21